

Purchasing Divison 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Request for Quotation 09 - Construction

Proc Folder: 315612

Doc Description: SP- Parking Lot Paving and Striping for Sam Perdue

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version 2017-04-12 2017-05-11 **CRFQ** 0621 DJS1700000012 13:30:00

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON

WV

25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

Southern West Virginia Paving, Inc. P.O. Box 5328 Princeton, WY 24740

office 304-425-1245

05/10/17 10:29:34 WW Purchasine Division

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Jessica S Chambers (304) 558-0246

jessica.s.chambers@wv.gov

Signature X

55-0713918001

DATE 5-10-17

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

Southern West Virginia Paving, Inc.

P.O. Box 5328 Princeton, WV 24740

May 10, 2017

RE: Resurfacing of Sam Perdue Juvenile Center

843 Shelter Road Princeton WV 24739

We propose to furnish all labor, tools, material and equipment to do the following work:

- 1. Dig out tree stumps and fill holes with stone
- 2. Dig out areas of dirt and grass and get on grade to pave.
- 3. Lay and compact 2.5 inches of Base Type 2 asphalt on all stone areas.
- 4. Repave entire lot with 1.5 inches of Wearing 1 asphalt and compact.
- 5. Restripe parking lot.

COST: Sixty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Nine Dollars and Eighty-Five Cents \$67,339.85

NOTES: A. One Mobilization in Quote.

B. Bid is according to plans and addendum 1.

TERMS: Net 30 days. A service charge of 1.5% per month, 18 percent per annum, will be added on any unpaid balance.

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according To standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from specifications involving extra cost will be come an extra charge above & over the estimate. All agreements are contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner is to carry necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by Worker's Compensation Insurance.

This Proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days.

The above prices, specifications & conditions are satisfactory & are hereby accepted.

Southern WV Paving Inc.
Date

Owner

Date

Dacollins@wvpaving.com

BUSINESS (304) 425-1245

FAX (304) 487-6647

LICENSE # WV020470



Interchange Corporate Center 450 Plymouth Road, Suite 400 Plymouth Meeting, PA. 19462-1644 Ph. (610) 832-8240

BID BOND

Bond Number: 4126695	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we	Southern West Virginia Paving, Inc.
	, as principal (the "Principal"), Massachusetts stock insurance company, as surety (the Purdue Juvenile Center
	as obliges (the "Obliges") in
the penal sum of******FIVE PERCI	Dollars (\$).
for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns	e, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our
WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for:F	Paving and Striping Parking Lot
period be specified, within sixty (60) days after opening, in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give su contract documents, or in the event of the failure of the bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference the amount specified in said bid and such larger amounts.	of the Principal within the period specified therein, or, if no and the Principal shall enter into a contract with the Obligee such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Principal to enter into such contract and give such bond or ence in money not to exceed the penal sum hereof between unt for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with the nen this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise to remain under exceed the penal sum thereof.
be submitted in writing by registered mail, to the atten within 120 days of the date of this bond. Any suit under	CCEDENT, that any claim by Obligee under this bond must attention of the Surety Law Department at the address above west this bond must be instituted before the expiration of one WEST this paragraph are void or prohibited by law, the minimum of the suit shall apply.
DATED as of this11th day ofMay	<u>2017</u> .
WITNESS PATTEST / / /	Southern West Virginia Paving, Inc. (Principal) Name: Chet Rodabaugh Title: Vice President (Seal)
	By: Waterea W. M. Lill(Seal)
	Attornéy-n-Fact Victoria W. McGrew

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY **BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS POWER OF ATTORNEY**

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:

	That Liberty Mutual Insurance Company (the "Company"), a Massachusetts stock insurance company, pursuant to and by authority of the By-law and Authorization hereinafter set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint GARY A. WINFREE, SCOTT WITHROW, MATTHEW CAMPBELL, JOHN HAMBEL, VICTORIA W. MCGREW, ALL OF THE CITY OF DUNBAR, STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA				
	, each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all bid bonds when the bid bond does not exceed ONE MILLION AND 00/100*********************************				
	be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.				
	That this power is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-law and Authorization:				
guarantees.	ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings. Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.				
ara	By the following instrument the chairman or the president has authorized the officer or other official named therein to appoint attorneys-in-fact:				
value gu	Pursuant to Article XIII, Section 5 of the By-laws, Garnet W. Elliott, an Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, is hereby authorized to appoint such attorneys-in-fact as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.				
nar	That the By-law and the Authorization set forth above are true copies thereof and are now in full force and effect.				
or residual value	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Company and the corporate seal of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company has been affixed thereto in Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania this 20th day of September , 2010 .				
e or	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY				
interest rate	By Carnet W. Elliott, Assistant Secretary				
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ss COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY				
currency rate,	On this 20th day of September, 2010, before me, a Notary Public, personally came Garnet W. Elliott, to me known, and acknowledged that he is an Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company; that he knows the seal of said corporation; and that he executed the above Power of Attorney and affixed the corporate seal of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company thereto with the authority and at the direction of said corporation.				
curre	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have herebuto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.				

CERTIFICATE

Not valid for mortgage, note, loan, letter of credit, bank deposit,

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarres

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the officer or official who executed the said power of attorney is an Assistant Secretary specially authorized by the chairman or the president to appoint attorneys-in-fact as provided in Article XIII, Section 5 of the By-laws of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company.

Plymoulti Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires March 28, 2013

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarres

This certificate and the above power of attorney may be signed by facsimile or mechanically reproduced signatures under and by authority of the following vote of the board of directors of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 12th day of March, 1980.

VOTED that the facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said company, this



David M. Carey Assistant Secretary

Notary Public



WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTOR LICENSING BOARD

CONTRACTOR LICENSE

Authorized by the

West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

Number:

WV020470

Classification:

GENERAL ENGINEERING ASPHALT

SOUTHERN WEST VIRGINIA PAVING INC DBA SOUTHERN WEST VIRGINIA PAVING INC 651 EWART AVE BECKLEY, WV 25801-3416

Date Issued

Expiration Date

JULY 28, 2016

Terretainen artikalen autoria. Generalisatuariakoariakoariakoariakoariakoariakoariakoariakoariakoariakoariakoariakoariakoariakoariakoariakoa

Authorized Company Signature

Chair, West Virginia Contractor

Licensing Board

This license, or a copy thereof, must be posted in a conspicuous place at every construction site where work is being performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions and on all fully executed and binding contracts. This license cannot be assigned or transferred by licensee. Issued under provisions of West Virginia Code, Chapter 21, Article 11.



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (*W. Va. Code* §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 08/01/2015)

OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State of West Virginia
ANGELA C TURNER
PO Box 388
Bradley, WV 25818
My commission expires October 30, 2023



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,						
COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:						
I, David Collins J., after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:						
1. I am an employee of Southern WV Paving ; and, (Company Name)						
2. I do hereby attest that Southern WV Pairing (Company Name)						
maintains a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy and that such plan and policy are in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.						
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.						
Printed Name: David Collins Jo						
Signature: Sand College of						
Title: Estimator						
Company Name: Southern WV Paving						
Date:						
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{9}{9}$ day of $\frac{9}{100}$.						
By Commission expires October 30, 2023						
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of West Virginia ANGELA C TURNER PO Box 388 Bradley, WV 25818 My commission expires October 30, 2023 THIS AFFI						
WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.						

Certificate of Insurance

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON YOU THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE IS NOT AN INSURANCE POLICY AND DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND, OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES LISTED BELOW. POLICY LIMITS ARE NO LESS THAN THOSE LISTED. ALTHOUGH POLICIES MAY INCLUDE ADDITIONAL SUBLIMIT/LIMITS NOT LISTED BELOW.

This is to Certify that

Southern West Virginia Paving, Inc. PO Box 544 2950 Charles Ave. Dunbar WV 25064





is, at the issue date of this certificate, insured by the Company under the policy(ies) listed below. The insurance afforded by the listed policy(ies) is subject to all their terms, exclusions and Conditions and is not altered by any requirement, term or condition of any contract or other document with respect to which this certificate may be issued.

Conditions and is not altered by any	- '	ion of any contract or other document with re-	spect to which this certificate may be issued.	•	
TYPE OF POLICY	EXP DATE CONTINUOUS EXTENDED POLICY TERM	POLICY NUMBER	LIMIT OF I	IABILITY	
WORKERS COMPENSATION	9/1/2017	WA7-C8D-004095-026	COVERAGE AFFORDED UNDER WC LAW OF THE FOLLOWING STATES: WV Employers Liability Coverage Only	EMPLOYERS LIABILITY Bodily Injury by Accident \$1,000,000 Each Accident Bodily Injury By Disease \$1,000,000 Policy Limit Bodily Injury By Disease \$1,000,000 Each Person	
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY OCCURRENCE CLAIMS MADE	PETRO DATE	TB2-C81-004095-116 -Per Project Aggregate included.	Other	\$2,000,000	
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY Owned Indicate the content of	9/1/2017	AS2-C81-004095-126		Each Accident - Single Limit B.I. And P.D. Combined Each Person Each Accident or Occurrence Each Accident or Occurrence	
OTHER Automobile policy	9/1/2016 - 9/1/2017	AS2-C81-054502-526	Physical Damage only -\$10,000 Comp -\$10,000 Coll	i.	
ADDITIONAL COMMENTS Verification of	f Insurance				
YO.1		and the second of the second o	raduced before the cartificate expiration date		

^{*} If the certificate expiration date is continuous or extended term, you will be notified if coverage is terminated or reduced before the certificate expiration date.

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION: (NOT APPLICABLE UNLESS A NUMBER OF DAYS IS ENTERED BELOW.) BEFORE THE STATED EXPIRATION DATE THE COMPANY WILL NOT CANCEL OR REDUCE THE INSURANCE AFFORDED UNDER THE ABOVE POLICIES UNTIL AT LEAST 30 DAYS NOTICE OF SUCH CANCELLATION HAS BEEN MAILED TO:

Liberty Mutual Insurance Group

RE: Project: NHPP-0773(447)D S318-132.50.

Teays Vailey, WV
112 Brent Way
Hurricane
WV 25526
B00-222-8890
8/2/2016
OFFICE
PHONE
DATE ISSUED

This certificate is executed by LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE GROUP as respects such insurance as is afforded by those Companies NM 772 07-10 31190353 | LM_44 | 9/16-9/17 - WV 2/2 West Virginia Paving | Donna Smitala | 8/2/2016 12:24:04 PM (CDT) | Page 1 of 1 LDI COI 268896 02 11